[L1ttle Rock Kleet SerVices

\Wednesday, November 7, 2018

L CITIZEN EVALUATION of NEW TAX

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK ‘ COMMITTEE




L ittle Rock Fleet Services

Department

Fire Department

Parks and Recreation

Wednesday, November 7, 2018

Vehicle
Description

To contract with Magie
Ford Lincoln to
purchase two (2) Ford
F-250 Crew Cabs Truck

To contract with Goss
Camper Sales to
equip two (2) Ford
F-250 Crew Cabs
Truck

To contract with
Motorola to purchase
two (2) Radios to equip
Ford F-250 Crew Cabs
Truck

Fire Total:

To contract with UCO
Equipment to purchase
and install a dump bed
for a Ford F-350 Truck

To contract with
Nabholz Construction
to purchase and install
a Grease Pump Kit

Price

$63,302

$4,011

$5,503

$72,816

$9,312

$2,050

Order Date

9/6/18

8/16/18

8/16/18

6/27/18

10/04/18

BOD Arrival Date

3/8 Cent Sales Tax and
5/8 Cent Sales Tax

3/8 Cent Sales Tax and
5/8 Cent Sales Tax

3/8 Cent Sales Tax and
5/8 Cent Sales Tax

5/8 Cent Sales Tax

5/8 Cent Sales Tax



|ittle Rock Fleet Services

Department

Parks and Recreation
Cont.

Wednesday, November 7, 2018

Vehicle
Description
To contract with
Dealer Truck

Equipment to equip a
Ford F-350 Truck

Parks and Recreation
Total:

Total Purchases

Price

$4,327

$15,689

$88,505

Order Date

8/8/18

BOD

5/8 Cent Sales Tax

Arrival Date



