Little Rock Fleet Services Wednesday, November 7, 2018



Little Rock Fleet Services



Wednesday, November 7, 2018

Department	Vehicle Description	Price	Order Date	BOD	Arrival Date
Fire Department	To contract with Magie Ford Lincoln to purchase two (2) Ford F-250 Crew Cabs Truck	\$63,302	9/6/18	3/8 Cent Sales Tax and 5/8 Cent Sales Tax	
	To contract with Goss Camper Sales to equip two (2) Ford F-250 Crew Cabs Truck	\$4,011	8/16/18	3/8 Cent Sales Tax and 5/8 Cent Sales Tax	
	To contract with Motorola to purchase two (2) Radios to equip Ford F-250 Crew Cabs Truck	\$5,503	8/16/18	3/8 Cent Sales Tax and 5/8 Cent Sales Tax	
	Fire Total:	\$72,816			
Parks and Recreation	To contract with UCO Equipment to purchase and install a dump bed for a Ford F-350 Truck	\$9,312	6/27/18	5/8 Cent Sales Tax	
	To contract with Nabholz Construction to purchase and install a Grease Pump Kit	\$2,050	10/04/18	5/8 Cent Sales Tax	

Little Rock Fleet Services

Wednesday, November 7, 2018



Department	Vehicle Description	Price	Order Date	BOD	Arrival Date
Parks and Recreation Cont.	To contract with Dealer Truck Equipment to equip a Ford F-350 Truck	\$4,327	8/8/18	5/8 Cent Sales Tax	
	Parks and Recreation Total:	\$15,689			
	Total Purchases	\$88,505			